
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

8/1(月) 晴れ時々曇り 32.5 6.6 558.7 12,906 12,906 11,261 114.6

8/2(火) 曇り一時雨 30.1 0.7 438.5 10,129 23,035 22,521 102.3

8/3(水) 曇り時々雨 26.5 0.0 107.2 2,476 25,512 33,782 75.5

8/4(木) 曇り時々晴れ 26.5 3.2 505.0 11,666 37,177 45,042 82.5

8/5(金) 晴れ時々曇り 28.2 9.5 690.5 15,951 53,128 56,303 94.4

8/6(土) 晴れ時々曇り 29.7 9.9 765.7 17,688 70,815 67,563 104.8

8/7(日) 晴れ一時雨 27.5 3.4 305.0 7,046 77,861 78,824 98.8

8/8(月) 曇り時々晴れ 32.7 4.0 568.9 13,142 91,002 90,085 101.0

8/9(火) 曇り 31.6 0.0 349.5 8,073 99,076 101,345 97.8

8/10(水) 曇り 31.5 0.4 302.1 6,979 106,054 112,606 94.2

8/11(木) 曇り 31.7 2.4 475.7 10,989 117,043 123,866 94.5

8/12(金) 曇り時々雨 29.1 2.2 309.2 7,143 124,186 135,127 91.9

8/13(土) 曇り時々雨 30.5 1.9 15.3 353 124,539 146,388 85.1

8/14(日) 晴れ時々雨 29.3 5.9 0.0 0 124,539 157,648 79.0

8/15(月) 曇り一時雨 27.0 0.0 0.0 0 124,539 168,909 73.7

8/16(火) 曇り一時雨 31.1 0.0 146.3 3,380 127,919 180,169 71.0

8/17(水) 晴れのち一時雨 27.6 6.1 587.7 13,576 141,494 191,430 73.9

8/18(木) 雨時々ヤム 25.3 0.4 243.0 5,613 147,108 202,690 72.6

8/19(金) 晴れ時々曇り 26.8 11.9 719.3 16,616 163,724 213,951 76.5

8/20(土) 曇り一時雨 24.7 0.2 177.1 4,091 167,815 225,212 74.5

8/21(日) 晴れ時々曇り 28.0 11.7 711.8 16,443 184,257 236,472 77.9

8/22(月) 晴れのち時々曇り 30.9 11.4 769.1 17,766 202,023 247,733 81.5

8/23(火) 曇り一時雨 31.4 0.1 345.9 7,990 210,014 258,993 81.1

8/24(水) 曇り 25.6 2.6 450.6 10,409 220,423 270,254 81.6

8/25(木) 曇り一時雨 21.7 0.0 138.6 3,202 223,624 281,514 79.4

8/26(金) 曇り一時雨 26.2 0.7 345.8 7,988 231,612 292,775 79.1

8/27(土) 曇り時々雨 28.9 1.2 264.6 6,112 237,724 304,036 78.2

8/28(日) 晴れ一時雨 23.6 4.1 353.9 8,175 245,900 315,296 78.0

8/29(月) 晴れ時々曇り 27.2 9.8 704.0 16,262 262,162 326,557 80.3

8/30(火) 曇り一時雨 24.8 1.3 349.2 8,067 270,228 337,817 80.0

8/31(水) 曇り時々雨 29.1 1.8 482.7 11,150 281,379 349,078 80.6

℃ h 12180.9

28.3 3.66 392.9

4.99 487.5

湯野沢1号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2022年8月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)
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